
 

  
 

FINAL COMPETITION SCHEDULE 

 

 

Date / Day Time Details 

4th March / Wednesday  Arrival of Delegations 

5th March / Thursday 09:00 

09:00 

15:00 

09:00 

13:30 

17:00 

Skeet Equipment Control Consultation Service 

Skeet Women Pre-Event Training 75 targets 

Skeet Men Unofficial Training 

Trap Unofficial Training 

Technical Meeting 

Opening Ceremony at the Range 

6th March / Friday 09:00 

15:00 

09:00 

09:00 

Skeet Women Qualification – Day 1 75 targets 

Skeet Men Unofficial Training 

Trap Women Pre-Event Training 75 targets 

Trap Men Unofficial Training 

7th March / Saturday 09:00 

09:00 

15:15 

16:30 

09:00 

Skeet Women Qualification – Day 2 50 targets 

Trap Women Qualification – Day 1 75 targets 

Skeet Women Final 

Victory Ceremony Skeet Women 

Skeet Mixed Team Pre-Event Training Men participants only 

8th March / Sunday 09:00 

09:00 

11:00 

14:15 

16:00 

17:30 

Skeet Mixed Team Qualification 

Trap Women Qualification – Day 2 50 targets 

Trap Mixed Team Pre-Event Training Men participants only 

Trap Women Final 

Skeet Mixed Team Final/Medal Matches 

Victory Ceremony Trap Women / Skeet Mixed Team 

9th March / Monday 09:00 

09:00 

16:00 

17:15 

Skeet Men Pre-Event Training – 75 targets 

Trap Mixed Team Qualification 

Trap Mixed Team Final/Medal Matches 

Victory Ceremony Trap Mixed Team 

10th March / Tuesday 09:00 

09:00 

Skeet Men Qualification – Day 1 75 targets 

Trap Men Pre-Event Training – 75 targets 

11th March / Wednesday 09:00 

09:00 

16:00 

17:15 

Skeet Men Qualification – Day 2 50 targets 

Trap Men Qualification – Day 1 75 targets 

Skeet Men Final 

Victory Ceremony Skeet Men 

12th March / Thursday 09:00 

15:00 

16:15 

Trap Men Qualification – Day 2 50 targets 

Trap Men Final 

Victory Ceremony Trap Men 

13th March / Friday  Departure of Delegations 

 

Organizing Committee 

Cyprus Shooting Sport Federation 
21, Amfipoleos str. – 2025 Nicosia – Cyprus 
Phone: +357-22-449822 
Fax:     +357-22-449819 
E-mail: stergidou@cssf-shooting.org OR cyshooting@cytanet.com.cy 
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