

FINAL COMPETITION SCHEDULE

Date / Day	Time	Details
4 th March / Wednesday		Arrival of Delegations
5 th March / Thursday	09:00	Skeet Equipment Control Consultation Service
	09:00	Skeet Women Pre-Event Training 75 targets
	15:00	Skeet Men Unofficial Training
	09:00	Trap Unofficial Training
	13:30	Technical Meeting
	17:00	Opening Ceremony at the Range
6 th March / Friday	09:00	Skeet Women Qualification – Day 1 75 targets
	15:00	Skeet Men Unofficial Training
	09:00	Trap Women Pre-Event Training 75 targets
	09:00	Trap Men Unofficial Training
7 th March / Saturday	09:00	Skeet Women Qualification – Day 2 50 targets
	09:00	Trap Women Qualification - Day 1 75 targets
	15:15	Skeet Women Final
	16:30	Victory Ceremony Skeet Women
	09:00	Skeet Mixed Team Pre-Event Training Men participants only
8 th March / Sunday	09:00	Skeet Mixed Team Qualification
	09:00	Trap Women Qualification – Day 2 50 targets
	11:00	Trap Mixed Team Pre-Event Training Men participants only
	14:15	Trap Women Final
	16:00	Skeet Mixed Team Final/Medal Matches
	17:30	Victory Ceremony Trap Women / Skeet Mixed Team
9 th March / Monday	09:00	Skeet Men Pre-Event Training – 75 targets
	09:00	Trap Mixed Team Qualification
	16:00	Trap Mixed Team Final/Medal Matches
	17:15	Victory Ceremony Trap Mixed Team
10 th March / Tuesday	09:00	Skeet Men Qualification – Day 1 75 targets
	09:00	Trap Men Pre-Event Training – 75 targets
11 th March / Wednesday	09:00	Skeet Men Qualification – Day 2 50 targets
	09:00	Trap Men Qualification – Day 1 75 targets
	16:00	Skeet Men Final
	17:15	Victory Ceremony Skeet Men
12 th March / Thursday	09:00	Trap Men Qualification – Day 2 50 targets
	15:00	Trap Men Final
	16:15	Victory Ceremony Trap Men
13 th March / Friday		Departure of Delegations

Organizing Committee

Cyprus Shooting Sport Federation 21, Amfipoleos str. – 2025 Nicosia – Cyprus Phone: +357-22-449822

Fax: +357-22-449819

E-mail: stergidou@cssf-shooting.org OR cyshooting@cytanet.com.cy